

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 190 OF 2004

AMERICAN NATURAL SODA ASH CORPN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALKALI MANUFACTURERS ASSON.,INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.190 OF 2004

American Natural Soda Ash Corpn. (ASNAC) ...Appellant

Versus

Alkali Manufacturers Asson., India & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 states that he has instructions not to press the complaint which he has filed before the Monopolies and Restrictive Trade Practices Commission.

In view of the aforesaid, Mr. Sundaram, appearing on behalf of the appellant does not press this appeal.

The appeal shall stand dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

New Delhi
April 29, 2013